
WEEKDAY DAYTIME
8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30 1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30

2-3ABN Varied Programs Action 4 Life Varied 3ABN Today Tiny Tots Kids Time Varied Programs

3-CBS The Price Is Right The Young & the Restless KBOI 2News Harry Bold The Talk Let’s Make a Deal Dr. Phil KBOI 2 News at 4:00p

4-ABC ThisMinute ThisMinute The View Rachael Ray The Chew General Hospital DailyMailTV DailyMailTV Family Feud Family Feud Pickler & Ben

5-MNT Psych Varied Programs

6-NBC (7:00) Today Megyn Kelly Today Today-Kathie Lee & Hoda Daily Blast Daily Blast KGW News Varied Days of our Lives Portland Today Ellen DeGeneres Show

7-FOOD Paid Prog. Varied Programs Pioneer Wo. Varied Programs Pioneer Wo. Pioneer Wo. Varied Programs

9-TBS Married Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Cleveland Cleveland

10-PBS Curious Daniel Tiger Daniel Tiger Splash Splash Sesame St. Sesame St. Bob Builder Varied Programs Charlie Rose Nature Cat Thomas Cat in the Martha

11-WGN-A Paid Prog. Creflo Doll Walker, Texas Ranger In the Heat of the Night In the Heat of the Night In the Heat of the Night In the Heat of the Night Blue Bloods Blue Bloods

12-DISC Varied Programs

13-FREE Pretty-Liars Varied Last Man 700 Club The 700 Club Gilmore Girls Reba Reba The Middle Varied The Middle The Middle The Middle The Middle

14-SYFY (6:30) Movie Varied Programs

15-ROOT Varied Programs The Rich Eisen Show Paid Prog. Paid Prog. The Dan Patrick Show

16-FOXN Happening Now Outnumbered Outnumbered Overtime Daily Briefing Shepard Smith Reporting Your World W/ Cavuto The Five Special Report

17-FOX Maury Paternity Paternity Hot Bench Hot Bench Judge Mathis Steve The Dr. Oz Show Millionaire Millionaire Extra Friends

18-DISN The Lion Mickey Mickey Mission Roadster Puppy Pals Vampirina PJ Masks Puppy Pals Elena Doc McS Sofia Pat the Dog Transylvania Tangled: Bunk’d

19-QVC Varied Programs Gourmet Holiday Varied Programs

20-HBO (6:30) Movie Varied Programs (:35) Movie Varied Programs

21-HGTV Varied Programs Hunters Hunters Int’l Varied Programs

22-MAX (6:05) Movie (:25) Movie Varied Programs Movie Varied Programs (:20) Movie Varied

23-ESPN (7:00) First Take SportsCenter Outside Line NFL Live Varied The Jump SportsNation Question Around/Horn Interruption SportsCenter W/Michael

24-ESPN2 SportsCenter First Take The Paul Finebaum Show NFL Live Varied Programs Fantasy Football Live Around/Horn Interruption

26-FBN (6:00) Varney & Company Cavuto: Coast to Coast Intelligence Report Countdown, Closing Bell After the Bell Risk and Reward Making Money

97-OUTD Varied Programs

WEDNESDAY EVENING NOVEMBER 1, 2017
4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 11 PM 11:30

2-3ABN Generation of Youth A Sharper Focus Today Cooking Amazing Shadow It Is Written Liberty Ins. Today Cooking A Sharper Focus Footsteps Divine

3-CBS CBS News News (N) Jeopardy (N) Wheel (N) Survivor (N) ’ Å SEAL Team (N) ’ Å Criminal Minds (N) ’ News (N) Late Show-Colbert (N) James Corden (N) Cue Vapor

4-ABC Today’s (N) ABC News Today’s (N) Mod Fam Goldbergs Speechless Mod Fam (N) Housewife Designated Survivor (N) Today’s (N) (:35) Jimmy Kimmel Live Nightline (N) Crime Watch Daily (N)

5-MNT Law & Order “Rumble” ’ Law & Order “Challenged” Law & Order “Lost Boys” Law & Order “Falling” ’ Law & Order “Knock Off” Law & Order “Sweetie” ’ Law & Order “Zero” ’ Law Order: CI

6-NBC KGW News at 4 (N) News (N) News (N) KGW News at 6 (N) Live at 7 (N) Inside (N) The Blacklist (N) ’ Å Law & Order: SVU (N) Chicago P.D. “Fallen” (N) News (N) J. Fallon (N)

7-FOOD Kids Sweets Showdown Best Baker in America Best Baker in America Best Baker in America Best Baker in America Best Baker in America Best Baker in America (N) To Be Announced

9-TBS Amer. Dad Amer. Dad Amer. Dad Amer. Dad Family Guy Family Guy Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Full (N) Conan (N) Å

10-PBS Ready Jet Odd Squad Odd Squad Wild Kratts Journeys Business (N) PBS NewsHour (N) ’ Nature (N) ’ NOVA (N) ’ Frontline (N) Å The Doctor Fix: A New Era

11-WGN-A Blue Bloods ’ Blue Bloods ’ Blue Bloods ’ Cops ’ Cops ’ Cops ’ Cops ’ Cops ’ Cops ’ Cops ’ Cops ’ Cops ’ Cops Å

12-DISC Misfit Garage ’ Å Misfit Garage ’ Å Misfit Garage ’ Å Misfit Garage ’ Å Misfit Garage: Fired Up (N) Misfit Garage (N) ’ (:03) Garage Rehab (N) ’ (:09) Fast N’ Loud Å

13-FREE ››› “Matilda” (1996) Mara Wilson. ’ Å ›› “Alice in Wonderland” (2010) Johnny Depp. ’ Å ››› “Willy Wonka and the Chocolate Factory” (1971) ’ Å The 700 Club Å

14-SYFY (3:30) ›› “Robin Hood” (2010) Russell Crowe. Å (DVS) ›› “Green Lantern” (2011) Ryan Reynolds, Blake Lively. Å ›› “The Lone Ranger” (2013, Western) Johnny Depp, Armie Hammer. Å (DVS)

15-ROOT UEFA Champions League Soccer Liverpool FC vs NK Maribor. (N) Bundesliga Soccer Bensinger Hawks (N) Bundesliga Soccer VfB Stuttgart vs SC Freiburg. Soccer

16-FOXN The Story With Martha (N) Tucker Carlson (N) Hannity (N) Å The Ingraham Angle (N) Fox News at Night (N) Tucker Carlson Tonight Hannity Å The Ingraham Angle

17-FOX Mom ’ Mom ’ Big Bang Big Bang Empire “The Fool” (N) ’ Star (N) ’ Å (DVS) FOX 9 News (N) Two Men Two Men Friends ’ Pawn Stars Dish Nat. (N) TMZ (N) ’

18-DISN Raven Stuck Andi Mack ’ Å Jessie ’ Bunk’d Bunk’d ’ Raven Andi Mack K.C. Under. Bizaardvark Raven Stuck Liv-Mad. Bizaardvark Raven

19-QVC In the Kitchen With David Å Kerstin’s Gift Favorites “Mally” (N) Å Obsessed with Shoes (N) Quacker Factory by Jeanne Bice Å

20-HBO (3:40) ›› “Almost Christmas” Å (:35) ›› “Terminator Salvation” (2009) ‘PG-13’ VICE (N) ›› “Fast & Furious” (2009) Vin Diesel. ‘PG-13’ Å (9:50) The Deuce ’ Vice Amity Horror

21-HGTV Property Brothers: Buying Property Brothers: Buying Property Brothers: Buying Property Brothers: Buying Property Brothers Å Property Brothers (N) Hunters (N) Hunt Intl (N) Property Brothers Å

22-MAX (:15) ›› “Alien vs. Predator” (2004) Sanaa Lathan. ››› “Do the Right Thing” (1989) Danny Aiello. (:05) ››› “Kill the Messenger” (2014) ’ ‘R’ Å Mike Judge Mike Judge Mike Judge Sleepers ‘R’

23-ESPN NBA Countdown (N) (Live) NBA Basketball Houston Rockets at New York Knicks. (N) (Live) NBA Basketball Dallas Mavericks at Los Angeles Clippers. (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) (Live)

24-ESPN2 Baseball (N) SportCtr (N) College Football Central Michigan at Western Michigan. (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) (Live) Jalen (N) Fantasy NBA Basketball (N)

26-FBN Lou Dobbs Tonight (N) Kennedy (N) Å Strange Strange Lou Dobbs Tonight Å Lou Dobbs Tonight Å Kennedy Å Paid Prog. Cindy’s Skin Learn the Grill

97-OUTD GunnyTime Stories (N) Sh US Im Shoot Gllry Rifleman Shooting USA Hollywood GunnyTime Gun Stories Sh US Im Shoot Gllry Rifleman Shooting USA Paid Prog.
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MONDAY EVENING NOVEMBER 6, 2017
4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 11 PM 11:30

2-3ABN Grace Pipe. Mission 360 Discover 3ABN Today Spring Camp The Carter Report 3ABN Today ASI Conventions 2017 Books Book Battles

3-CBS CBS News News (N) Jeopardy (N) Wheel (N) Kevin Can 9JKL (N) ’ Superior (N) Me (N) Scorpion (N) ’ Å News (N) Late Show-Colbert James Corden Paid Prog.

4-ABC Today’s (N) ABC News Today’s (N) Mod Fam Dancing With the Stars (N) ’ Å Living Every Day: Luke (N) Today’s (N) (:35) Jimmy Kimmel Live Nightline (N) Crime Watch Daily (N)

5-MNT Criminal Minds ’ Criminal Minds ’ Criminal Minds ’ Criminal Minds ’ Criminal Minds ’ Criminal Minds ’ Criminal Minds “Broken” Law Order: CI

6-NBC KGW News at 4 (N) News (N) News (N) KGW News at 6 (N) Live at 7 (N) Inside (N) The Voice “The Knockouts, Part 2” (N) ’ Å (:01) The Brave (N) ’ News (N) J. Fallon (N)

7-FOOD Holiday Baking Holiday Baking Holiday Baking Holiday Baking Holiday Baking Holiday Baking (N) Christmas Cookie (N) Vegas Vegas

9-TBS Burgers Burgers Burgers Family Guy Family Guy ’ Family Guy ’ Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Amer. Dad Amer. Dad Conan (N) Å

10-PBS Ready Jet Odd Squad Odd Squad Wild Kratts Old House Business (N) PBS NewsHour (N) ’ Antiques Roadshow (N) Oregon Experience Antiques Roadshow ’ Independent Lens (N)

11-WGN-A Blue Bloods ’ Å Blue Bloods ’ Å Blue Bloods “Dedication” M*A*S*H M*A*S*H M*A*S*H M*A*S*H M*A*S*H M*A*S*H M*A*S*H M*A*S*H M*A*S*H M*A*S*H

12-DISC Fast N’ Loud ’ Å Fast N’ Loud ’ Å Fast N’ Loud Å Fast N’ Loud Å Fast N’ Loud (N) Fast N’ Loud (N) Å (:01) Max Grundy (N) ’ (:02) Fast N’ Loud Å

13-FREE ››› “Willy Wonka and the Chocolate Factory” (1971) ’ Å ››› “Matilda” (1996) Mara Wilson. ’ Å ›› “Just Go With It” (2011) Adam Sandler, Nicole Kidman. ’ Å The 700 Club ’ Å

14-SYFY Green Hrn ›› “XXX” (2002, Action) Vin Diesel, Asia Argento. Å ›› “Journey 2: The Mysterious Island” (2012) ›› “Faster” (2010, Action) Dwayne Johnson. Å ››› “Gladiator”

15-ROOT College Football Oklahoma at Oklahoma State. College Football Teams TBA. High School Football Teams TBA.

16-FOXN The Story With Martha (N) Tucker Carlson (N) Hannity (N) Å The Ingraham Angle (N) Fox News at Night (N) Tucker Carlson Tonight Hannity Å The Ingraham Angle

17-FOX Mom ’ Mom ’ Big Bang Big Bang Lucifer (N) ’ The Gifted (N) ’ FOX 9 News (N) Two Men Two Men Friends Pawn Stars Dish Nat. (N) TMZ (N) ’

18-DISN Tangled: Stuck Andi Mack Bizaardvark Jessie Bunk’d ’ Bunk’d ’ Raven Andi Mack K.C. Under. Bizaardvark Raven Stuck Liv-Mad. Bizaardvark Raven

19-QVC Inspired Style (N) Å LOGO by Lori Goldstein Isaac Mizrahi Live! Å PM Style With Shawn Killinger “Cuddl Duds” (N) Santa’s Best Å Christmas Shoppe Å

20-HBO (2:30) Selena (:40) ››› “La La Land” (2016) Ryan Gosling. ’ ‘PG-13’ Å Last Week VICE (N) High Main. High Main. Rolling Stone: Stories From the Edge (N) Å Boxing

21-HGTV Love It or List It Å Love It or List It Å Love It or List It Å Love It or List It Å Tiny House Tiny House Tiny (N) Tiny (N) Hunters (N) Hunt Intl (N) Hunters Hunters Int’l

22-MAX (:10) ›› “Crooklyn” (1994) Alfre Woodard. Å (:05) ›› “Blood Work” (2002) Clint Eastwood. ‘R’ ››› “The Nice Guys” (2016) Russell Crowe. ’ ‘R’ “Totem” (2017) Kerris Dorsey. ‘NR’ Å Mike Judge

23-ESPN Monday Night (N) (:15) NFL Football Detroit Lions at Green Bay Packers. (N) (Live) SportsCenter With Scott Van Pelt (N) NFL PrimeTime Å SportsCenter W/Van Pelt

24-ESPN2 SportsCenter (N) (Live) (:15) Fútbol Americano de la NFL Detroit Lions en Green Bay Packers. (N) (Live) SportCtr (N) E:60 SportsCenter W/Van Pelt Jalen (N) Fantasy

26-FBN Lou Dobbs Tonight (N) Kennedy (N) Å Strange Strange Lou Dobbs Tonight Å Lou Dobbs Tonight Å Kennedy Å Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Paid Prog.

97-OUTD Duck D. Duck D. Duck D. Duck D. Dropped (N) Wild Ops Duck D. Duck D. Duck D. Duck D. Dropped Wild Ops Survival Gold Fever Wardens Western

TUESDAY EVENING NOVEMBER 7, 2017
4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 11 PM 11:30

2-3ABN House Calls Three Angels Message 3ABN Today Behold the Lamb Presents Sabbath School 3ABN Today Heaven’s Exltng Wrd Contending Presc.

3-CBS CBS News News (N) Jeopardy (N) Wheel (N) NCIS (N) ’ Å (DVS) Bull “No Good Deed” (N) NCIS: New Orleans (N) ’ News (N) Late Show-Colbert James Corden Paid Prog.

4-ABC Today’s (N) ABC News Today’s (N) Mod Fam Middle (N) Fresh-Boat blackish (N) The Mayor Kevin (Probably) (N) Today’s (N) (:35) Jimmy Kimmel Live Nightline (N) Crime Watch Daily (N)

5-MNT Criminal Minds ’ Criminal Minds ’ Criminal Minds ’ Criminal Minds ’ Criminal Minds “Sick Day” Criminal Minds “Taboo” Criminal Minds “Keeper” Law Order: CI

6-NBC KGW News at 4 (N) News (N) News (N) KGW News at 6 (N) Live at 7 (N) Inside (N) The Voice (N) ’ Å This Is Us (N) ’ Å Law & Order (N) News (N) J. Fallon (N)

7-FOOD Chopped Å Chopped Å Chopped Å Chopped Å Chopped Å Chopped “Clock Shock” Chopped (N) Å Chopped Å

9-TBS Amer. Dad Amer. Dad Amer. Dad Amer. Dad Family Guy ’ Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Jokers (N) Drop/Mic (N) Conan (N) Å

10-PBS Ready Jet Odd Squad Odd Squad Wild Kratts Old House Business (N) PBS NewsHour (N) ’ Finding Your Roots (N) ’ The Vietnam War Nixon wins the presidency. ’ Oregon Experience ’

11-WGN-A Blue Bloods “Silver Star” Blue Bloods ’ Å Blue Bloods “Mercy” ’ Cops ’ Cops ’ Cops ’ Cops ’ Cops ’ Cops ’ Cops ’ Cops ’ Cops ’ Cops ’

12-DISC Moonshiners ’ Å Moonshiners ’ Å Moonshiners ’ Å Moonshiners ’ Å Moonshiners ’ Å Moonshiners (N) ’ Å Moonshiners ’ Å Moonshiners ’ Å

13-FREE The Middle ››› “Matilda” (1996) Mara Wilson. ’ Å ›› “Just Go With It” (2011) Adam Sandler, Nicole Kidman. ’ Å › “The Waterboy” (1998) Adam Sandler. ’ Å The 700 Club ’ Å

14-SYFY (2:00) “Gladiator” (2000) ›› “Faster” (2010, Action) Dwayne Johnson. Å ››› “Mad Max: Fury Road” (2015) Tom Hardy. Å (DVS) ››› “Mad Max: Fury Road” (2015) Tom Hardy. Å (DVS)

15-ROOT UEFA Champions League Soccer Mark Few Bundesliga Soccer RB Leipzig vs Hannover 96. Focused Hawks (N) Mark Few UEFA Champions League Soccer

16-FOXN The Story With Martha (N) Tucker Carlson (N) Hannity (N) Å The Ingraham Angle (N) Fox News at Night (N) Tucker Carlson Tonight Hannity Å The Ingraham Angle

17-FOX Mom ’ Mom ’ Big Bang Big Bang Lethal Weapon (N) ’ The Mick (N) Brooklyn (N) FOX 9 News (N) Two Men Two Men Friends ’ Pawn Stars Dish Nat. (N) TMZ (N) ’

18-DISN Raven Stuck Andi Mack Bizaardvark Jessie Bunk’d ’ Bunk’d Raven Andi Mack K.C. Under. Bizaardvark Raven Stuck Liv-Mad. Bizaardvark Raven

19-QVC (3:00) David’s Countdown to Christmas Å Scott Living Holiday Style The Find With Shawn Killinger Å KitchenAid Å HomeWorx Holiday Helpers Å

20-HBO Real Time With Bill Maher (:15) ››› “Erin Brockovich” (2000) Julia Roberts. ’ ‘R’ Å VICE (N) REAL Sports Gumbel Rolling Stone: Stories From the Edge (N) Å Enthusiasm Termnator

21-HGTV Fixer Upper Å Fixer Upper Å Fixer Upper Å Fixer Upper Å Fixer Upper Å Fixer Upper Å Hunters (N) Hunt Intl (N) Hunters Hunters Int’l

22-MAX (:10) › “Whiteout” (2009) Kate Beckinsale. ’ ‘R’ (5:55) › “The Divergent Series: Allegiant” (2016) ›› “Fist Fight” (2017) Charlie Day. ‘R’ (:35) › “A Low Down Dirty Shame” (1994) ’ ‘R’ Mike Judge

23-ESPN Playoff: Top 25 (N) Baseball (N) (Live) Gold Glove (N) 30 for 30 (N) SportCtr (N) SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) (Live)

24-ESPN2 SportCtr (N) College Football Teams TBA. (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) (Live) 30 for 30 Å Jalen 30 for 30

26-FBN Lou Dobbs Tonight (N) Kennedy (N) Å Strange Strange Lou Dobbs Tonight Å Lou Dobbs Tonight Å Kennedy Å Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Paid Prog.

97-OUTD Outdoors TV Hank Parker Fear No (N) Ted Nugent Hunting Pat & Nicole Drury’s Thirt. Dr’m Season Wild Skies MRA Jim Shockey’s Uncharted Hunt Adv Fear No Evil Drop Zone Hunting

GAME ANSWERS LOCATED IN CLASSIFIED SECTION

NOVEMBER 1 - NOVEMBER 7, 2017

B l u e  M o u n t a i n

EAGLE TV SCHEDULE
Cable subscriber channel numbers follow call names. Times may vary for satellite viewers


